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CAROLINAS CHAPTER PRESIDENT 
(term ends 12/31/21) 
Scott Galpin 
Trex Fence Products (SRF Fence) 
1745 Shea Center Dr. 
Denver, CO 80129 
Cell: 704.240.0130 
sgalpin@trexfencing.co 

 
 
CFCA CHAPTER PRESIDENT 
(term ends 12/31/21) 
Luke Bailey 
Bailey Fence Co., Inc.  
3205 Baumberg Ct  
Hayward, CA 94545 
Cell: 510-783-2980 
 lukebailey21@gmail.com 
 
 
 

 
COLORADO CHAPTER PRESIDENT 
(term ends 12/31/21) 
Kevin Teel, CFP, CAGOI, CAGSD 
Champion Fence CO  
5760 W 60th Avenue 
Arvada, CO 80003 
Phone: 303-929-6745 
Kevinteel@championfenceco.com 
 
 

 
FLORIDA CHAPTER PRESIDENT  
(term ends 12/31/22) 
Connor Gasaway, CFC 
Superior Fence & Rail of N. Florida  
5470 Hwy Ave.  
Jacksonville, FL 32254 
Cell: 904-683-6349 
Connor.g@fencingjacksonville.com 
 
 

GARDEN STATE CHAPTER PRESIDENT  
(term ends 12/31/21) 
"JB" James Byron 
Taylor Fence Co., Inc.  
1246 Rt. 33  
Howell, NJ 07727 
Phone: 732-938-4355 
jbtaylorfence@verizon.net 
 

GREATER CHICAGO CHAPTER 
PRESIDENT  
(term ends 12/31/21) 
Sammy Scrementi  
Lift Master  
300 Windsor Drive 
Oak Brook, IL 60523  
Phone: 630-279-3600 
sammy.scrementi@liftmaster.com 

GULF SOUTH CHAPTER PRESIDENT  
(term ends 12/31/22) 
Ryan Becnel, CFP, CAGOI  
Triple B Construction & Fence 
PO Box 196 
Vacherie, LA 70090 
Phone: 225-265-7915 
becnel.ryan@yahoo.com 

INDIANA/KY CHAPTER PRESIDENT  
(term ends 12/31/22) 
Stephanie Roberts 
Firehouse Fence, LLC. 
4440 S. High school road Ste.C 
Indianapolis, IN 46241 
Phone: 317-430-5636 
Stephanie@firehousefencellc.com 
 

MEMPHIS TRI-STATE CHAPTER 
PRESIDENT  
(term ends 12/31/22) 
Steve Swatzyna 
West Memphis Fence  
410 E Jefferson Ave.  
West Memphis, AR 72301 
Phone: 870-394-5030 
sswatzyna@westmemphisfence.co 
 

 
MIDWEST CHAPTER PRESIDENT  
(term ends 12/31/22) 
Nathan Downs 
Empire Fence 
22 N. Garnett Road 
Tulsa, OK 74116 
Phone: 918-798-4242 
ndowns@empirefence.com 
 
 

 
NORTH CENTRAL CHAPTER 
PRESIDENT  
(term ends 12/31/22) 
Robert Peterson 
Midwest Fence 
525 E. Villaume Avenue 
South St. Paul, MN 55075 
Phone: 651-451-2221 
bobp@midwestfenceco.com 
 

NORTHEAST CHAPTER PRESIDENT  
(term ends 12/31/22) 
Corrie Gavin – Patterson 
Ameristar 
60 Maple St.  
Mansfield, MA 02048 
Phone: 508-566-1612 
corrie.gavin-patterson@assaabloy.com 

NORTHERN OHIO CHAPTER 
PRESIDENT  
(term ends 12/31/22) 
Clinton Kalinich 
Kalinich Fence 
12223 Prospect Rd. 
Strongsville, OH 44149 
Phone: 440-238-1627 
Email: c.kalinichfence@gmail.com 

NY LONG ISLAND CHAPTER 
PRESIDENT  
(term ends 12/31/21) 
Mike Delorenzo, CFC 
Wayside Fence 
63 Third Avenue 
Seaford, NY 74116 
Phone: (631) 968-6828 
Email: miked@waysidefence.com 
 

PACIFIC NORTHWEST CHAPTER 
PRESIDENT  
(term ends 12/31/22) 
Gib Gibor 
Alta Forest Products 
810 NW Alta Way 
Chehalis, WA 98532 
Phone: 918-798-4242 
ndowns@empirefence.com 
 

ROCKY MOUNTAIN CHAPTER 
PRESIDENT  
(term ends 12/31/21) 
Donnie McStotts 
US Vinyl Fence 
1333 W. 9000 S.  
West Jordan, UT 84088 
Phone: 801-262-6429 
donnie@usvinylfence.com 

TEXAS CHAPTER PRESIDENT  
(term ends 12/31/21) 
Jesus Nieto, CAGOI 
Aruba Iron Works 
4823 Dozier  
Carrollton, TX 75010 
Phone: 469-568-2875 
jnieto@swfence.net 

WESTERN PA / WEST VA CHAPTER 
PRESIDENT  
(term ends 12/31/22) 
Nathan Dlugopolski 
Nationwide Industries 
2502 Willowdale Dr 
Carrollton, TX 75006 
nrdlugopolski@gmail.com 
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